RESOLUTION 2012-586

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT,
COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY
AUTHORIZING THE REFUND OF ESCROW DEPOSITS

WHEREAS, the Municipal Land Use Law allows for refunding of unused escrow
deposits, Cash Bonds, and accumulated interest, and

WHEREAS, Barnegat Township has received deposits for Review, Inspection fees and
Cash Bonds, and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that the various applications and projects listed
below have been withdrawn, or have received approval for release:

MIGNATTI CONSTRUCTION

HERITAGE POINT SOUTH - SECTION 2

PB 96-24

ACCOUNT # 7760211235

SITE INSPECTION ESCROW $ 0.00
WATER/SEWER INSPECTION ESCROW § 515.50

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of
Barnegat that the Finance Officer is hereby directed to refund the remaining escrow
Deposits, cash bonds and accumulated interest to the above applicants.

CERTIFICATION
I, Sharon L. Auer, Acting Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of
Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly
adopted by the Township at their regular meeting held on the 3rd day of December 2012 at
The Municipal Courtroom, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, NJ.

f\‘ ]
U /7 M ‘78 ﬂ Wp—
Sharon L. Auer
Acting Township Municipal Clerk
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Township of Barnegat
COUNTY OF OCEAN

900 WEST BAY AVENUE
BARNEGAT, NI 08005

MUNICIPAL OFFICES (609} 698-0080
FAX (609) 698-3806

November 8, 2012

Re: Mignatti Companies
Heritage Point South, Section 2
Site and Water/Sewer Inspection Escrow

To Whom 1t May Concern:

Mignatti has requested that Barnegat Township close the Escrow Account for this project. At
this time, I ask that you please review your records for any outstanding invoices or unbilled
activity. Please provide us with a list of any Qutstanding Invoices that have been submitted
but not yet paid.

You are required 1o return this Certification and any final billing within 15 days of receipt
of this notice. Once this signed certification and final bills are received, they will be posted to
the applicant’s escrow account. The account will then be closed and no further billing will be
accepted.

Thank you,

C }L;‘.\‘-Jtl ne (:“/L - G—L;(L,
Chzistine Tvaroha
Bamegat Township Finance/Escrow Deparment

Certification

i ES fg;&-'_ ! ) }' Qa 4 ! &Y~ hereby certify that all billing for the above stated project has
{plcase clear]V print of typc ramc)

been submitted to the Township of Barnegnt for payment.
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.|
Township of Barnegat
COUNTY OF OCEAN

900 WEST BAY AVENUE
BARNEGAT, NJ 08005

MUNICIPAL OFFICES (609) 698-0080
FAX (609) 698-3806

November 8, 2012

Re: Mignatti Companies
Heritage Point South, Section 2
Site and Water/Sewer Inspection Escrow

To Whom It May Concerm:

Mignatti has requested that Barnegat Township close the Escrow Account for this project. At
this time, I ask that you please review your records for any outstanding invoices or unbilled
activity. Please provide us with a list of any Outstanding Invoices that have been submitted
but not yet paid.

You are required to return this Certification and any final billing within 15 days of receipt
of this notice. Once this signed certification and final bills are received, they will be posted to
the applicant’s escrow account. The accourt will then be closed and no further billing will be

accepted.

Thanka’u, ﬂ 50| 0030
C_&\_’\_Li{ T Ot atboo f(\o_c,\/,\)ﬁ_,
Christine Tvaroha |

Barnegat Township Finance/Escrow Department

Certification

I, S+acq DIF ﬂ'lﬁa | \-C) hereby certify that all billing for the above stated project has
(plcaée clearly printhr type name)
been submitted to the Township of Barnegat for payment.

Aﬂ‘mﬁ,{@] Ww WEgll=\

Signature A f Date
Remingron, VermidZ -H\enoe
Enginecrs




October 24, 2012

Ms. Christine Tvaroha
Bamegat Township
Finance/Escrow Dept.
900 West Bay Avenue
Barnegat, NJ 08005

Re: Heritage Point Escrow Release Request

Dear Ms. Tvaroha:

This letter is to request release of all monies held in escrow for Heritage Point South and for
Heritage Point North Section 2.

Please let me know if you have any questions. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

7

7.
o

Karen Gerdy
Land Development Coordinator
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e, 25/-4/00RY
. D4 L) BBOS/D
Township of Barnegat Ao 32/~ =7720
COUNTY OF OCEAN J-gy 35/ 250008

900 WEST BAY AVENUE
BARNEGAT, NJ 08005

MUNICIPAL OFFICES (609) 698-0080
FAX (609) 698-3806

November 8, 2012

Re: Mignatti Companies
Heritage Point South, Section 2
Site and Water/Sewer Inspection Escrow

To Whom It May Concern:

Mignatti has requested that Barnegat Township close the Escrow Account for this project. At
this time, I ask that you please review your records for any outstanding invoices or unbilled
activity. Please provide us with a list of any Outstanding Invoices that have been submitted
but not yet paid.

You are required to return this Certification and any final billing within 15 days of receipt
of this notice. Once this signed certification and final bills are received, they will be posted to
the applicant’s escrow account. The account will then be closed and no further billing will be
accepted.

Thank you,

C B}UL L:\_'tﬁu C?/‘ L &hoo

Christine Tvaroha
Barnegat Township Finance/Escrow Department

Certification

—_
1, j;bhd( . ,%Z'?o S hereby certify that all billing for the above stated project has

(please clearly print or type name)
been submitted to the Township of Barnegat for payment.

NS Wfoi e

Signatyfe U// ’ Date
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PB96-24
SECTION 2

ATTN: APRIL GALLO
215-947-2800

215-947-1264

KAREN GERDY 215-914-1908

Barnegat Twp. Finance

MIGNATTI CONSTRUCTION
HERITAGE POINT SOUTH
2310 TERWOOD DRIVE

HUNTINGDON VALLEY, PA 19006

MAJOR SUBDIVISION

609-698-3806

7760211235

SITE 0.00
. WIS INSP 515.50 .

p.2

FIK/A: CEDAR WEST VILLAGE
SITE INSPECTION SECTION 2
DATE _RECEIPTS DISB.  BALANCE _INVOICE# { CHECK # DESCRIPTION

02/25/03  24,234.88 24,234.88 CK#1073 1/4 BONDING EST

02/26/03 30292  23,931.96 INV.#P080-1 REMINGTON VERNICK & VENA
02/27/03 15932  23,772.64 INV#P080-2 REMINGTON VERNICK & VENA
02/28/03 77580  22,996.84 INV#P080-3 REMINGTON VERNICK & VENA
03/01/03 33300  22,663.84 INV#P080-4 REMINGTON VERNICK & VENA
03/02/03 4,72256  17,941.28 INV.#P080-5 REMINGTON VERNICK & VENA
03/03/03 18756  17,753.72 INV.#P080-6 REMINGTON VERNICK & VENA
03/04/03 5550  17,698.22 INV.#P080-7 REMINGTON VERNICK & VENA
03/05/03 4,930.92  12,767.30 INV.#P080-8 REMINGTON VERNICK & VENA
03/06/03 32400  12,443.30 GL 14259 DAST!, MURPHY,MCGUCKIN, ULAKY
03/07/03 5,416.49 7,026.81 INV#P080-9 REMINGTON VERNICK & VENA
03/08/03 5,256.21 1,770.60 INV.#P080-10 REMINGTON VERNICK & VENA
©07/09/03 187.56: . - .. - -.|INV¥1501P0BD:6 NOT POSTED. IREMINGTON VERNICK & VENA "
; - ’ 1,583.04. [TO §/S CORREGTED 2/8/07 .~ |' '@ . "y . W
12/09/03 166.50 1,416.54 INV#1501P08O0-11 REMINGTON VERNICK & VENA
12/19/03 27.00 1,389.54 INV.PB95-24 DASTI, MURPHY,MCGUCKIN, ULAKY
01/09/04 2.7¢4.31 (1,404.77) INV.1501PO80-12 REMINGTON VERNICK & VENA
01/22/04  24,234.88 22,830.11 CK4542 ADD'L ESCROW POSTED
02/09/04 9326  22,736.85 INV#1501PO80-13 REMINGTON VERNICK & VENA
03/09/04 2546.91  20,189.84 INV#1501P080-14 REMINGTON VERNICK & VENA
03/22/04 639.50  19,550.44 INV#119537 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
04/09/04 344.06  19,206.38 INV#1501PO80-15 REMINGTON VERNICK & VENA
04/21/04 524850  13,957.88 INV#120215 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
05/18/04 4,907.00 9,050.88 INV#120867 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
06/17/04 2,008.00 7,042.88 INV#121610 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
07/21/04 2,579.25 4,463.63 INV#122339 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
08/16/04 3,665.00 798.63 INV#123043 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
09/23/04 1,269.75 (471.12) INV#123877 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
10/13/04  10,283.76 9,812.64 ck#5905 ADD'L ESCROW POSTED
10/13/06 0.20 9,812.44 10/13/04 DEPOSIT CK # 53 WAS $10,283.56 NOT $10,283.76
10/25/04 1,005.25 8;807.19 INV#124583 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
11/16/04 502.75 8,214.44 INV#125339 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
12/21/04 1,624.25 6,590.19 INV#126005 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
01/20/05 1,989.75 4,600.44 INV#126664 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
03/04/05 1,365.75 3,234.69 INV#127486 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
03/22/05 340.00 2,894.89 INV#128009 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
04/20/05 591.75 2,302.94 INV#128638 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
05/17/05 1,599.50 703.44 INV#129349 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
06/17/05 622.50 80.94 INV#130283 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
07/22/05 841.50 (760.56) INV#131045 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
08/10/05  5,000.00 4,239.44 cki#7902 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
08/11/05 76.50 4,162.94 INV#131728 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
11/14/05 52.00 4,110.94 INV#133948 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
01/21/06 257.00 3.853.94 INV4#135795 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
02/24/06 3,158.00 695.94 INV#136412 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
03/17/06 1,144.00 {448.06) INV#137053 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
04/06/06  2,500.00 2.051.94 CK#9607 ESCROW POSTED

04/15/06 535.00 1.516.94 INV#137771 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
05/19/06 546.50 970.44 INV#138572 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
06/17/06 1,195.00 (224.56) INV#139220 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
07/06/06  5,000.00 4,775.44 CK#0223 ESCROW POSTED

07/14/06 764.00 4,011.44 INV4#140024 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
08/16/06 1,124.00 2,887.44 INV#140780 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
10/02/06 1,234.00 1,653.44 INV.#141547 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
10/01/06 1,701.00 (47.56) INV#06-967 TAYLOR DESIGN

10/22/06 1,627.50 (1,675.06) INV#142319 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
11/06/06  7,500.00 5,824.94 CK#1023 ESCROW POSTED 11/8/2012
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11/17/06 605.00 5,219.94 INV#143077 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
12/18/06 443.50 4,776.44 INV.# 06-1206 TAYLOR DESIGN
12/16/06 633.00 4,143.44 INV#143688 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
01/19/07 508.00 3,635.44 INV#144321 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
02/16/07 356.25 3,279.19 INV#144854 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
03/23/07 949.50 2,329.69 INV#145755 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
04/23/07 143.00 2,186.69 INV#146446 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
05/24/07 289.00 1,897.69 INV#147052 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
06/25/07 216.50 1,681.19 INV#147697 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
07/30/07 230.00 1,451.19 INV#148558 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
09/05/07 158.50 1,291.69 INV # 149362 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
05/13/08 31.25 1,260.44 INV # 08-392 TAYLOR DESIGN
06/18/08 823.75 435,69 INV # 08-506 TAYLOR DESIGN
07/14/08 31.25 405.44 INV # 08-608 TAYLOR DESIGN
09/08/08 138.00 267.44 INV # 157618 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
10/17/08 420.00 (152.56) INV # 08-915 TAYLOR DESIGN
11/14/08  1,500.00 1,347.44 CK# 2338 ESCROW POSTED
11/20/08 - 52.50 1,294.94 INV # 08-1039 TAYLOR DESIGN
01/23/09 162.50 1,132.44 INV #09-10 TAYLOR DESIGN
01/29/09 185.75 946.69 INV # 160863 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
02/26/09 983.75 (37.06) INV # 09-101 TAYLOR DESIGN
03/05/08  1,500.00 1.462.94 CK # 2850 ESCROW POSTED
03/05/09 796.25 666.69 INV # 161419 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
04/01/09 187.55 854.25 INV # 1501P080-6 POSTED TO S/S TWICE
06/05/09 24375 610.50 INV # 163030 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
06/25/09 300.00 310.50 INV # 163479 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
07/14/09 57.50 253.00 INV # 09-568 TAYLOR DESIGN
07/28/09 93.75 159.25 INV # 164054 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
08/23/09 31875 (159.50) INV # 164613 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
09/02/09  1,500.00 1,340.50 CK# 10462 ESCROW POSTED
09/22/09 168.75 1,171.75 INV # 09-750 TAYLOR DESIGN
1014/09 143.75 1,028.00 INV # 09-841 TAYLOR DESIGN
11/13/09 237.05 790.95 INV # 166046 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
12/09/09 455.35 335.60 INV # 166475 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
12/23/09 115.00 [ 220.60 |INV #09-1036 TAYLOR DESIGN
01/19/10 187.50 33.10 INV # 167044 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
02/19/10 141.25 (108.15) INV # 167541 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
03/01/10  1,500.00 1,391.85 CK# 11008 ESCROW POSTED
04/19/10 56.25 1,335.60 INV # 168401 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
05/21/10 302.50 1,033.10 INV # 168913 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
06/25/10 335.00 698.10 INV # 169505 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
07/27/10 112.50 585.60 INV # 169837 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
08/17/10 86.25 499.35 INV # 10-507 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
09/22/10 75.00 424.35 INV # 170925 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
11/09/10 493.75 (69.40) INV # 10-744 TAYLOR DESIGN
11122110 502.50 (571.90) INV # 172056 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
12/10/10 258.75 (830.65) INV # 10-836 TAYLOR DESIGN
12/14/10  1,500.00 669.35 CK# 11960 ESCROW POSTED
12120/10 215.00 454.35 INV # 172474 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
01/31/11 120,00 334.35 INV # 10-918 TAYLOR DESIGN
02/24/11 40.00 294.35 INV # 174487 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
04/19/11 40.00 254.35 INV # 176208 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
05/20/11 100.00 154.35 INV # 177525 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
07/29/11 . 530.00 (375.65) INV # 180076 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
08/18/11  1,500.00 1,124.35 CK# 12646 ESCROW POSTED
08/23/11 840.00 284.35 INV # 180942 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
09/23/11 995.00 (710.65) INV # 182020 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
10/06/11 710.65 0.00 CK#12777 ESCROW POSTED

[SITETOTAL _ 88,651.73___ 88,651.73 0.00
SITE MAINTENANCE RELEASED 2011-440 9/6/11
WATER/SEWER INSPECTION INVOICE
DATE _RECEIPTS DISB. _ BALANCE  INVOICE# CHECK # DESCRIPTION
12/31/99 0.00 0.00 0.00 BALANCE AS OF 12/31/99
01/17/03 1,652.50 (1,652.50) INV.#111998 INSP SEWER FEES SEC 2 11/8/2012
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02/25/03 7,250.00 5,697.50 CK#1074 INSP WATER FEES SEC 2
02/25/03 7,074.75 12,772.25 CK#1072 1/4 SEWER EST POSTED SEC 2
02/18/03 440.25 12,332.00 INV.#112442 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
03/21/03 886.25 11,445.75 INV.#112920 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
04/17/03 183.50 11,262.25 INV.#113492 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
05/27/03 159.00 11,103.25 INV.#114015 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
06/16/03 202.00 10,901.25 INV.#114375 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
07/24/03 306.00 10,695.25 INV.#114967 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
08/22/03 1,057.25 9,638.00 INV.#115511 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
09/18/03 1,836.00 7,702.00 INV#116121 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
10/120/03 1,809.25 5,892.75 INV.#116694 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
10/20/03 3,5660.75 2,232.00 INV.#116699 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
11/19/03 974,75 1,257.25 INV.#117353 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
11/19/03 3,724.25 (2,467.00) INV.#117320 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
k1 12/03/03 5 o - .81.00]. . (2 548 DO) JERRY DASTI LEGAL'SERVICE WAS CHARGED TOSITEIN EDMUNDS SIB W/S
3 L b i - |INSPECTION CORRECTED 2/45/07 . :

12/29/03 5,648.00 3 000 00 CK#4340 ADD'L ESCROW FEES
12/29/03  4,467.00 7,467.00 CK#4341 ADD'L ESCROW FEES
12/17/03 3,957.13 3,509.87 INV.117886 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
12/17/03 441.38 3,068.49 INV.117874 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
01/20/04 2,411.25 657.24 INV#118390 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
01/20/04 742275 (5,765.51) INV#118419 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
02/18/C4 5,719.00 (12,484.51) INV#118915 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
02/18/04 3,322.00 (15,806.51) INV#118923 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
03/03/04 22,085.00 6,278.49 CK#4728 ADD'L ESCROW FEES
03/23/04 1,902.00 4,376.49 INV#119548 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING

: . 03/23/04- - 3,180.25| . 1,196.24 |INV#119566: - -|BIRDSALL ENGINEERING

. .-03/23/04|:  3,180.25 L ©.4,376.49 |INV#119566-S/B. 3180 50 | BIRDSALL ENGINEERING

- - 03/23/04]. 3,180.50[ - 1,195.99 |INW4#119566 CORRECTION -. :
04/21/04 2,613.50 (1,417.51) INV#120251 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
04/21/04 2,589.00 (4,006.51) INV#120234 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
05/06/04 28.00 (4,034.51) INVi#5/4/04 JERRY DASTI
05/12/04 7,006.26 2,971.76 cki#5065 ADD'L ESCROW FEES
05/18/04 2,995.50 (24.75) INV#120840 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
05/18/04 3,081.00 (3,105.75) INV#120850 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
06/05/04 6,105.50 2,999.75 CK#5213 ADD'L ESCROW FEES
06/17/04 1,584.50 1,415.25 INV#121647 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
06/17/04 1,361.00 54.25 INV#121641 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
07/21/04 737.50 (683.25) INV3#122322 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
07/21/04 1,441.50 (2,124.75) INV#122381 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
08/09/04 5,124.50 3,999.76 CK#5517 ADD'L ESCROW FEES
08/156/04 1,478.25 2,521.50 INV#123016 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
08/15/04 2,231.25 290.25 INV#123021 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
09/22/04 1,468.00 (1,177.75) INV#123833 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
09/22/04 1,899.75 (3,077.50) INV#123837 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
10/13/04 8,077.25 2,999.75 CK#5906 ADD'L ESCROW FEES
10/22/04 818.75 2,181.00 INV#124548 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
10/22/04 127.00 2,054.00 INV#124509 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
11/16/04 1,144.00 910.00 INV#125318 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
12/20/04 1,230.50 (320.50) INV#125965 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
12/20/04 9.50 (330.00){INV#125978 .__|BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
12/20/04 9.50 (320.50)[INV#125978 "STB 99.50 POSTED INCORRECT ON.S/S CORRECTED 2116107 .-

o vt INV#125978 CORRECTION )

12/20/04{ - . £0.50[ - (420.'00) 2/15/07 & g BIRDSALL ENG[NEERING
01/11/05 5,000.00 4,580.00 CK#6447 ESCROW POSTED
01/15/05 119.00 4,461.00 INV#126647 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING-WATER
01/20/05 263.25 4,197.75 INV#126689 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
03/04/05 513.50 3,684.25 INV#127517 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
03/22/05 264.00 3,420.25 INV#128025 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
05/17/05 419.75 3,000.50 INV#129391 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
05/17/05 1,157.00 1,843.50 INV#122402 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
06/17/05 50.50 1,793.00 INV#130247 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
06/17/05 75.00 1,718.00 INV#130244 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
08/11/05 153.00 1,565.00 INV#131680 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
08/11/05 153.00 1,412.00 INV#131690 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
01/20/06 153.00 1,259.00 INV#135718 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
01/20/06 128.50 1,130.50 INV#135749 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
02/24/06 719.00 411,50 INV#136397 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING 11/8/2012
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02/24/06 767.50 (356.00) INV#136390 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
03/14/06  5,000.00 4,644.00 CK#9512 ESCROW POSTED
03/16/06 3056.00 4,338.00 INV#136997 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
03/16/06 334.50 4,003.50 INV#137168 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
- 04/15/06 322.00 3,681.50|!INV#137792:WAS DEBITED --  |BIRDSALL ENGINEERING-WATER
- A S |FROMSITEINEDMUNDS S/B | = = .7 - T T
. |WIS INSEECTION CORRECTED| " - ORI
L Fe . R i o ST I S R Ce
04/15/06 456.00 3,225.50 INV#137776 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
05/13/06 214.50 3,011.00 INV#138534 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
05/13/06 214.50 2,796.50 INV#138513 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
07113106 269.00 2,527.50 INV#139901 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
07/13/06 532.50 1,995.00 INV#140074 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
08/16/06 638.00 1,357.00 INV#140734 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
10/02/06 539.00 818.00 INV.#141436 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
10/02/06 1,179.50 (361.50) INV #141571 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
10/10/06  2,000.00 1,638.50 CK#0776 ESCROW POSTED
10/22/06 852.00 786.50 INV#142275 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
10/22/06 1,683.00 (896.50) INV#142297 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
11/06/06  5,000.00 4,103.50 CK#1022 ESCROW POSTED
01/19/07 254.00 3,849.50 INV#144263 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
01/18/07 241.00 3,608.50 INV#144269 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING-SEWER
02/16/07 174.75 3,433.75 INV#144874 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
02/16/07 170.75 3,263.00 INV#144889 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
03/23/07 120.00 3,143.00 INV#145674 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
03/23/07 120.00 3,023.00 INV#145685 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
04/23/07 69.00 2,954.00 INV#146384 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
04/23/07 191.00 2,763.00 INV#146368 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
06/25/07 409.25 2,353.75 INV#147634 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
06/25/07 607.00 1,746.75 INV#147662 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
07/30/07 73.50 1,673.25 INV#148531 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
07/30/07 104.00 1,560.25 INV#148518 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
03/27/08 42.50 1,526.75 INV # 154093 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
04/18/08 65.00 1,461.75 INV# 154534 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
12/01/08 31.25 1,430.50 INV # 159607 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
03/05/09 953.75 INV # 161406 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
11/22/10 317.50 159.25 INV # 172080 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
11/22/10 911.25 (752.00) INV # 172090 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
121410 1,500.00 748.00 CK# 11960 ESCROW POSTED
12/20/10 145.00 603.00 INV # 172499 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
12/20/10 180.00 423.00 INV# 172514 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
0312112 540.00 (117.00) INV # 187811 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
04/04/12 750.00 633.00 CK# 13208 ESCROW POSTED
04/19/12 117.50 515.50 [NV # 189091 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
[W TOTAL 94,178.01 93,662.51 515.50

WATER MAINTENANCE RELEASED 2010484
SEWER MAINTENANCE RELEASED 2012-183

11/8/2012




